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दूरभाष हनदेहिका /Telephone directory 

EPABX 01894-233339 

 

SCIENTIST STAFF 

S.No Name Division Intercom (Ext.) Email 

Director 

1.  Dr. Sudesh Kumar Yadav Directorate  
01894-230411 
301 
 

director@ihbt.res.in 

Chief Scientist 

2.  Dr. Aparna Maitra Pati 
Planning Project Monitoring and 
Evaluation / Biotechnology 

347 
 

aparna@ihbt.res.in 

3.  Dr. Vipin Hallan Biotechnology 
350 
 

hallan@ihbt.res.in; 
btc@ihbt.res.in 

4.  Dr. R.K. Sharma Biotechnology 
358 
 

ramsharma@ihbt.res.in 

5.  Dr. Sanjay K. Uniyal Environmental Technology 
361 
 

suniyal@ihbt.res.in 

6.  Dr. Amit Kumar Environmental Technology 
374 
 

amitkr@ihbt.res.in 

7.  Dr. Rakesh Kumar Agrotechnology 01894233340 rakeshkumar@ihbt.res.in 

Senior Principal Scientist 

8.  Dr. Sanatsujat Singh Agrotechnology 
338 
 

sanatsujat@ihbt.res.in 

9.  Dr. Shashi Bhushan Biotechnology 
387 
 

sbhushan@ihbt.res.in 

10.  Dr. Pralay Das Chemical Technology 
431 
 

pdas@ihbt.res.in 

11.  Dr. Dharam Singh Biotechnology 
422 
 

dharamsingh@ihbt.res.in 

12.  Dr. Vijai Kant Agnihotri Chemical Technology 
365 
 

vijai@ihbt.res.in 

13.  Dr. Ravi Shankar Biotechnology (Bioinformatics) 
384 
 

ravish@ihbt.res.in 

14.  
Dr. Probir Kumar Pal 
 

Agrotechnology  palpk@ihbt.res.in 
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15.  Dr. Mahesh Gupta Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
433 
 

mgupta@ihbt.res.in 

16.  Dr. Rituraj Purohit Biotechnology (Bioinformatics) 
421 
 

rituraj@ihbt.res.in 

Principal Scientist 

17.  Dr. Gireesh Nadda Agrotechnology 
352 
 

girish@ihbt.res.in 

18.  Er. Mohit Sharma Chemical Technology 
453 
 

mohit@ihbt.res.in 

19.  Dr. Amit Chawla Environmental Technology 
437 
 

amitchawla@ihbt.res.in 

20.  
Dr. Yogendra Shantaram 

Padwad   
Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 

473, 474 
 

yogendra@ihbt.res.in 

21.  Dr. Dinesh Kumar Chemical Technology 
462 
 

dineshkumar@ihbt.res.in 

22.  Dr. Damanpreet Singh Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
443 
 

damanpreet@ihbt.res.in 

23.  Dr. Upendra Sharma 
Chemical Technology (C-H 
Activation and Phytochemistry 
Group) 

449 
 

upendra@ihbt.res.in 

24.  Dr. Pamita Bhandari Chemical Technology 
363 
 

pamita@ihbt.res.in 

25.  Dr. Amitabha Acharya Biotechnology (Nanobiology) 
397 
 

amitabha@ihbt.res.in 

26.  Dr. Vikram Patial Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
452 
 

vikrampatial@ihbt.res.in 

27.  Dr. Vishal Acharya Biotechnology (Bioinformatics) 
493 
 

vishal@ihbt.res.in 

28.  Dr. Ashok Singh Environmental Technology 
471 
 

ashoksingh@ihbt.res.in 

29.  Dr. Bhavya Bhargava Agrotechnology 
318 
 

bhavya@ihbt.res.in 

30.  Dr Kunal Singh Biotechnology 
305 
 

kunal@ihbt.res.in 

31.  Dr. Sukhjinder Singh 
Business Development and 
Marketing Unit 

393 
 

sukhjinder@ihbt.res.in 

32.  Dr. Jeremy Dkhar Agrotechnology 
491 
 

jeremydkhar@ihbt.res.in 

33.  Dr. Rohit Joshi Biotechnology 371 rohitjoshi@ihbt.res.in 
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34.  Dr. Shiv Shanker Pandey Biotechnology 
359 
 

shivpandey@ihbt.res.in 

35.  
Dr. Ashish Rambhau 
Warghat 

Biotechnology 
315 
 

ashishwarghat@ihbt.res.in 

36.  Dr. Rajiv Kumar Biotechnology 
306 
 

rajiv@ihbt.res.in 

37.  Dr. Narendra Vijay Tirpude Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
476 
 

narendra@ihbt.res.in 

38.  Dr. Arun Kumar Biotechnology 
495 
 

arunkumar@ihbt.res.in 

Senior Scientist 

39.  Dr. Vivek Dogra Biotechnology 
496 
 

vivekdogra@ihbt.res.in 

40.  Dr. Gaurav Zinta Biotechnology 
401 
 

gauravzinta@ihbt.res.in 

41.  Dr. Rajesh Kumar Singh Biotechnology 
402 
 

rajeshsingh@ihbt.res.in 

42.  Dr. Vidyashankar Srivatsan Biotechnology 
310 
 

vshankar@ihbt.res.in 

43.  Dr. Ankit Saneja Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
485, 353  
 

ankitsaneja@ihbt.res.in 

44.  Dr. Poonam Kumari Agrotechnology 
383 
 

poonam@ihbt.res.in 

45.  Dr. Vandana Jaiswal Biotechnology 
403 
 

vandana@ihbt.res.in 

46.  Dr. Satbeer Singh Agrotechnology 
487 
 

satbeer@ihbt.res.in 

47.  Dr. Ramesh Agrotechnology 
488 
 

ramesh@ihbt.res.in 

48.  Dr. Vikas Kumar Environmental Technology 
486 
 

vikas@ihbt.res.in 

49.  Dr. Sarita Devi Biotechnology 
497 
 
 

sarita@ihbt.res.in 

Scientist 

50.  Er. Amit Kumari Chemical Technology 
492 
 

amitkumari@ihbt.res.in 

51.  Dr. Ashok Kumar Pathera Dietetics & Nutrition Technology  apathera@ihbt.res.in 

https://www.ihbt.res.in/en/staff/scientific-staff?chronoform=sctdetail&task=detail&id=100
https://www.ihbt.res.in/en/staff/scientific-staff?chronoform=sctdetail&task=detail&id=107
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52.  Dr. Amit Kumar Agrotechnology  akumar@ihbt.res.in 

53.  Dr. Vishal Sharma Biotechnology  vishalsharma@ihbt.res.in 

54.  Dr. Sandopu Sravan Kumar Chemical Technology  sravankumar@ihbt.res.in 

55.  Dr. Prashant Kumar Environmental Technology  prashant@ihbt.res.in 

56.  Dr. Priya Chaudhary PPME  priya.chaudhary@csir.res.in 

TECHNICAL STAFF 

S.No Name Designation and Division Ext./Mobile Email 

1.  Dr. Kiran Devi  Sr. Technical Officer(3)  
307 
 

kiran@ihbt.res.in 

2.  Sh. Vikrant Gautam  
Sr. Technical Officer(3)  
Computer Cell 

317 
 

vikrant@ihbt.res.in 

3.  Dr. Avnesh Kumari  Sr. Technical Officer(3)  
483 
 

avnesh@ihbt.res.in 

4.  Sh. J.S. Bisht 
Sr. Technical Officer(2)  
Guest House 

410 
 

bisht@ihbt.res.in 

5.  Dr. Kiran Singh Saini  Sr. Technical Officer(2)   kiransaini@ihbt.res.in 

6.  Sh. Shiv Kumar  Sr. Technical Officer(2)  
426 
 

shivkumar@ihbt.res.in 

7.  
Dr. Rajneesh  Sr. Technical Officer(2)  468 

 
rajneesh@ihbt.res.in 

8.  Er. Rakesh Verma  
Executive Engineer (Civil)  
ESU 

367 
 

rakeshverma@ihbt.res.in 

9.  Sh. Anil Kumar  
Executive Engineer (Civil) 
ESU  

367 
 

anilkumar@ihbt.res.in 

10.  Dr. Anish Kaachra 
Sr. Technical Officer(2) 
Biotechnology 

482 
 

anishk@ihbt.res.in 

11.  Sh. Ramjeelal Meena Sr. Technical Officer(2) 
312 
 

ramjeelal@ihbt.res.in 

12.  Sh. Vivesh Sood Sr. Technical Officer(2) 
344 
 

vivesh@ihbt.res.in 

13.  Sh. Mahesh S. Sr. Technical Officer(2) 
472 
 

mahesh@ihbt.res.in 

14.  Sh. Bijan Bihari Garnayak 
Sr. Technical Officer(2)  
Instrumentation 

470 
 

bijan@ihbt.res.in 

15.  Sh. Jasbeer Singh Sr. Technical Officer(2) 309 jasbeer@ihbt.res.in 

16.  Sh. Mukesh Gautam Assistant Executive Engineer 369 mukesh@ihbt.res.in 
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Electrical  

17.  Sh. Om Parkash Sr. Technical Officer(1)  316 prakashom@ihbt.res.in 

18.  Dr. Ashok Gehlot Sr. Technical Officer(1)  
479 
 

ashokgehlot@ihbt.res.in 

19.  Sh. Kunjan Saxena Sr. Technical Officer(1)  
473 
 

kunjansaxena@ihbt.res.in 

20.  Dr. Vipul Gupta Sr. Medical Officer(2) 494 vipulgupta@ihbt.res.in 

21.  Sh. Mohit Kumar Swarnkar  Sr. Technical Officer(1) 
446 
 

mohitks@ihbt.res.in 

22.  Mrs. Vijay Lata Pathania  Sr. Technical Officer(1) 
389, 426 
 

vijaylata@ihbt.res.in 

23.  Sh. Pabitra Gain  
Sr. Technical Officer (1) 
Photographer 

366 
 

pabitragain@ihbt.res.in 

24.  Sh. Aman Kumar 
Assistant Executive Engineer 
Electrical 

369 
 

amankumar@ihbt.res.in 

25.  Sh. Arvind Kumar Verma  Sr. Technical Officer(1)  arvindverma@ihbt.res.in 

26.  Ms. Meenakshi  
Sr. Technical Officer(1) 481 

 
meenakshi@ihbt.res.in 

27.  Sh. Anil Chaudhary  
Sr. Technical Officer(1) 448 

 
anil1@ihbt.res.in 

28.  Sh. Vikrant Awasthi Sr. Technical Officer(1) 304 vikrantawasthi@ihbt.res.in 

29.  Sh. Pawan Kumar  Technical Officer 
364 
 

pawankumar@ihbt.res.in 

30.  Dr. Rimpy Dhiman  Technical Officer 
348 
 

rimpy@ihbt.res.in 

31.  Mr. Virat Abhishek  
Technical Officer 
Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 

423 
 

virat@ihbt.res.in 

32.  Sh. Saurabh Sharma  
Technical Officer  
Library 

324 
 

saurabh@ihbt.res.in 

33.  Er. Rajeev Kumar Koundal Junior Engineer (Civil) 
367 
 

rajeevkoundal@ihbt.res.in 

34.  Sh. Vikas Soni Technical Assistant (Floriculture) 
349 
 

vikassony@ihbt.res.in 

35.  Ms. Ishani Gautam Technical Assistant   Ishani.gautam@csir.res.in  

36.  Ms. Anjali Chandel Technical Assistant   

37.  Sh. Sanjay Kumar  Sr. Technician(1) 399 sanjay@ihbt.res.in 
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38.  Sh. Avinash C. Rana  
Sr. Technician(1) 302 

 

ps@ihbt.res.in 
 
avinash@ihbt.res.in 

39.  Sh. Arvind Kant  Sr. Technician(1)  
344 
 

arvindkant@ihbt.res.in 

40.  Sh. Sandeep Sood  
Sr. Technician (1)  
Instrumentation 

370 
 

sandeep@ihbt.res.in 

41.  Sh. Ranjeet Singh  
Sr. Technician (1)  
S&P 

335 ranjeetsingh@ihbt.res.in 

42.  Sh. Ajay Kumar  Sr. Technician(1)  
371 
 

ajaykumar@ihbt.res.in 

43.  Sh. Surjit Singh  Technician(2)  
368 
 

surjeetsingh@ihbt.res.in 

44.  Sh. Vikas Kumar  Technician(2)  
344 
 

vikaskumar@ihbt.res.in 

45.  Mrs. Jasveer Kaur  
Technician (2)  
Library 

324 
 

jasveerkaur@ihbt.res.in 

46.  Mr. Sanjeev Technician(1)  
317 
 

sanjeev@ihbt.res.in 

47.  Mr. Monu Kumar  Technician(1)  
344 
 

monukumar@ihbt.res.in 

48.  Mr. Sanjeet Kumar  Technician(1)  401 sanjeet@ihbt.res.in 

49.  Mr. Ishwar Dass 
Technician (1)  
Instrumentation 

370 
 

ishwardass@ihbt.res.in 

50.  Ms. Sarita Devi Technician(1) 309 sarita.devi93@csir.res.in  

51.  Mr. Kamlesh Dutt Technician(1)  kamlesh.dutt93@csir.res.in  

52.  Ms Anupama Saini  Lab Assistant 
379 
 

anupamasaini@ihbt.res.in 

53.  Sh. Shamsher Singh  Lab Assistant 
303 
 

shamsher@ihbt.res.in 

54.  Sh. Uttam Chand  Lab Attendant(2)  
368 
 

uttamchand@ihbt.res.in 

55.  Sh. Balak Ram  Lab Attendant(2)  320 balakram@ihbt.res.in 

56.  Sh. Kuldeep Singh  Lab Attendant(2)  
356 
 

kuldeeps@ihbt.res.in 

57.  Sh. Balwant Raj  Lab Attendant(2)  
338, 494 
 

balwant@ihbt.res.in 

58.  Sh. Girja Nand  
Lab Attendant (2)  
Environmental Technology 

329, 405  
 

girija@ihbt.res.in 
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59.  Sh. Deepak Sood  Lab Attendant(2)  
372 
 

deepaksood@ihbt.res.in 

ADMINISTRATION STAFF 

S.No Name Designation  Ext./Mobile Email 

1. 1 Mr. S.D. Rishi Controller of Administration 
330 
01894-230428 
 

ao@ihbt.res.in 

2. 2 Mr. Sunil Kumar Controller of Finance and Accounts 
311 
01894-230424 
 

fao@ihbt.res.in 

3. 4 Mr. Sanjay Rawat  Stores & Purchase Officer 
333 
01894-230425 
 

spo@ihbt.res.in 

4.  Mr. Sanjay Kumar Hindi Officer 
343 
 

sanjayhindi@ihbt.res.in 

5.  Mr. Didar Singh Patial Private Secretary 
308 
 

didar@ihbt.res.in 

6.  Mr. Prajwal Rai Section Officer (Gen.) 473 sog1@ihbt.res.in 

7.  Mr. Ranjeet Gupta Section Officer(Gen.) 
323/360 
 

sog@ihbt.res.in 

8.  Ms. Saroj Section Officer(Gen.)  saroj.gautam@csir.res.in 

9.  Mr. Mahabir Singh Section Officer(F&A) 
332 
 

sof@ihbt.res.in 

10.  Ms. Priyanka Meena Section Officer (F&A)  priyanka.meena95@csir.res.in 

11.  Mr. Ravinder Singh Section Officer (S&P) 
444 
 

sostores@ihbt.res.in 

12.  Mr. Sohan Singh Section Officer (S&P) 
336 
 

sohansingh@ihbt.res.in 

13. 9 Mr. Boni Kumar Senior Stenographer 
457 
 

bonikumar@ihbt.res.in 

14. 1
1 

Mrs. Santosh Kumari Assistant Section Officer (GEN) 
425 
 

santosh@ihbt.res.in 

15. 1
2 

Mr. Baldev 
 

Assistant Section Officer (GEN) 
455 
 

baldev@ihbt.res.in 
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16.  Mr. Kiran Kumar  Assistant Section Officer (Gen) 
460 
 

kirankumar@ihbt.res.in 

17.  Mrs. Pooja Awasthi  Assistant Section Officer (Gen) 
341 
 

poojaawasthi@ihbt.res.in 

18.  Mr. Ankit Rohilla Assistant Section Officer (GEN)  ankit.rohilla@csir.res.in 

19.  Ms. Jyoti Assistant Section Officer (GEN)  jyoti.1995@csir.res.in  

20.  Mr. Praveen Kumar Senior Secretariat Assistant (Gen) 
303 
 

praveenkumar@ihbt.res.in 

21.  Mrs. Aruna Kumari Assistant Section Officer (F&A) 
475 
 

arunakumari@ihbt.res.in 

22. 1
3 

Mr. Mukul Sharma Assistant Section Officer (F&A) 
372 
 

mukulsharma@ihbt.res.in 

23.  Mr. Saurabh Sharma Assistant Section Officer (F&A)  
saurabh.sharma1725@csir.res.
in 

24. 1
8 

Mr. Rajeev Sood Assistant Section Officer (S&P) 
334 
 

rajeev@ihbt.res.in 

25.  Ms. Deepika Assistant Section Officer (S&P)  
deepika.sangwan93@csir.res.i
n 

26. 1
9 

Mr. Rajinder Singh Senior Secretariat Assistant (S&P) 
335, 412 
 

rajindersingh@ihbt.res.in 

27.  Mr. Sanchit Thakur Junior Stenographer  sanchit.thakur@csir.res.in 

28.  Mr. Mayank Khatri Junior Stenographer  mayank.khatri@csir.res.in 

29.  Mr. Ritik Sharma Junior Stenographer  ritik.sharma03@csir.res.in 

30. 2
1 

Mr. Karan Singh Cook 
320 
 

karansingh@ihbt.res.in 

31. 2
2 

Mr. Anand Sharma Coupon Clerk 
337 
 

anandsharma@ihbt.res.in 

32. 2
3 

Sh.Pratap Chand Staff Car Driver 
351 
 

partapchand@ihbt.res.in 

33. 2
5 

Sh. Lakhwinder Singh Staff Car Driver 
351 
 

lakhvinder@ihbt.res.in 
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34. 2
6 

Sh. Nitesh Bhardwaj Staff Car Driver 
351 
 

nitesh@ihbt.res.in 

35. 2
7 

Mr. Bipan Gurang Tea/Coffee Maker 
337 
 

bipangurung@ihbt.res.in 

36. 2
8 

Mr. Thaman Bahadur MTS 
460 
 

thaman@ihbt.res.in 

37.  Mr. Bipan Kumar MTS 
337 
 

bipankumar@ihbt.res.in 

38.  Mrs. Rujala Devi MTS 
324 
 

rujala@ihbt.res.in 

Others 

39.  Training Cell  346 training@ihbt.res.in 

 


